

## Moe Amateur Swimming Club 2023/24 Season coaching fees

## **Dear Families**

The club has recently reviewed its fee structure and there will be a slight increase for the remainder of the 2023-2024 season, due to increased coaching costs.

Fees are invoiced in the first few weeks of each term and invoices are emailed to you, so **please check on Swim Central that all of your contact details are correct**. Payment reminders will also be posted on Facebook.

The Moe Swimming Club operate with a fee structure targeted at solely covering our coaching costs. This means that our club has and will continue to offer the lowest fee structure in Gippsland Swimming for the number of coached hours available to our swimmers.

Available training times are as follows:

Training squad	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Transition	6.00pm – 7.00pm		6.00pm – 7.00pm	6.00pm – 7.00pm	
Development	5.45pm – 7.15pm		5.45pm – 7.15pm	5.45pm – 7.15pm	
Country	5.45pm – 7.30pm		5.45pm – 7.30pm	5.45pm – 7.30pm	6.00am – 7.00am
Target	6.45pm – 8.30pm		6.45pm – 8.30pm	6.45pm – 8.30pm	6.00am – 7.00am

## Fees are as follows:

	2023/2024 Fees			
Training squad	New term fee	Training hours/week	Cost per session*	
Transition	\$110	3	\$3.06	
Development	\$130	4.5	\$3.61	
Country	\$150	5.25	\$4.17	
Target	\$170	5.25	\$3.54	
16 yrs & over	\$130	5.25	\$2.71	

<sup>\*</sup> cost per session is calculated on a swimmer attending all available sessions

**Multi-swimmer family discount:** If you have more than one swimmer in your family, you will receive a discount off each additional child's fees. This will see you charged the full fee for the swimmer in the highest group, a **10%** discount off your second and **20%** off your third & fourth swimmers' fee.

Regards,

**Reg Poxon** 

**MASC Club President**